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IHF Women’s Junior (U20) World Championship
Hungary (Debrecen)

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage
(Minimum shot attempts: 18)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. BEŠEN Lucija Croatia 7 4 48/90 53% 6.86

2. BINÓ Boglárka Hungary 8 4 31/73 42% 3.88

3. KAPLINA Polina Russia 9 9 73/174 42% 8.11

4. WACHTER Sarah Germany 7 4 41/101 41% 5.86

5. ARRUDA Renata Lais Brazil 6 6 82/203 40% 13.67

6. SCHJÖTT Irma Sweden 7 6 47/118 40% 6.71

7. FRANK Roxanne France 9 7 45/113 40% 5.00

8. SUBA Sára Hungary 8 6 48/121 40% 6.00

9. DEPUISET Camille France 9 8 63/159 40% 7.00

10. MILLING Amalie Denmark 9 9 85/220 39% 9.44

11. TEN HOLTE Yara Netherlands 9 9 91/237 38% 10.11

12. RÜHTER Lea Germany 7 6 56/148 38% 8.00

13. ORLOVA Margarita Russia 4 4 29/78 37% 7.25

14. EĆIMOVIĆ Magdalena Croatia 7 7 58/158 37% 8.29

15. NORDSTROM Josephine Denmark 9 8 37/102 36% 4.11

16. VOJNOVIČ Maja Slovenia 7 6 61/170 36% 8.71

17. ENOKI Wakana Japan 7 6 42/118 36% 6.00

18. KELEMEN Ioana-Raluca Romania 9 9 76/214 36% 8.44

19. CARDOSO Isabel Portugal 6 5 32/91 35% 5.33

20. ALDALUR AMILIBIA Haizea Spain 7 7 51/146 35% 7.29

21. NILSSON Rebecca Sweden 7 6 34/100 34% 4.86

22. HOSU Daciana Romania 9 7 37/109 34% 4.11

23. VAN DE POLDER Jesse Netherlands 9 8 43/130 33% 4.78

24. HLOGYIK Petra Hungary 8 6 31/94 33% 3.88

25. HADŽIĆ Aida Slovenia 7 4 9/29 31% 1.29

26. GRONLUND Sofie Ege Norway 8 8 67/221 30% 8.38

27. KIM Suyeon Korea 9 7 19/64 30% 2.11

28. MARINOVIC Tea Montenegro 6 6 33/112 29% 5.50

29. KANKA Aminata Marta Angola 7 7 47/161 29% 6.71

30. CORTEZ Madeleine Chile 7 7 65/226 29% 9.29

31. MAGNÚSDÓTTIR Heidrún Dís Iceland 7 6 35/123 28% 5.00

32. HU Xiaoying P.R. of China 6 6 15/53 28% 2.50

33. PARK Joeun Korea 9 9 52/187 28% 5.78

34. GÍSLADÓTTIR Ástríour Glódís Iceland 7 6 39/142 27% 5.57

35. DOS REIS Manuela France 9 7 13/49 27% 1.44
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IHF Women’s Junior (U20) World Championship
Hungary (Debrecen)

Goalkeeper statistics

Most saves

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. TEN HOLTE Yara Netherlands 9 9 91/237 38% 10.11

2. MILLING Amalie Denmark 9 9 85/220 39% 9.44

3. ARRUDA Renata Lais Brazil 6 6 82/203 40% 13.67

4. KELEMEN Ioana-Raluca Romania 9 9 76/214 36% 8.44

5. KAPLINA Polina Russia 9 9 73/174 42% 8.11

6. GRONLUND Sofie Ege Norway 8 8 67/221 30% 8.38

7. CORTEZ Madeleine Chile 7 7 65/226 29% 9.29

8. DEPUISET Camille France 9 8 63/159 40% 7.00

9. VOJNOVIČ Maja Slovenia 7 6 61/170 36% 8.71

10. EĆIMOVIĆ Magdalena Croatia 7 7 58/158 37% 8.29

11. RÜHTER Lea Germany 7 6 56/148 38% 8.00

12. SONG Chenxi P.R. of China 6 6 53/216 25% 8.83

13. PARK Joeun Korea 9 9 52/187 28% 5.78

14. ALDALUR AMILIBIA Haizea Spain 7 7 51/146 35% 7.29

15. BEŠEN Lucija Croatia 7 4 48/90 53% 6.86

16. SUBA Sára Hungary 8 6 48/121 40% 6.00

17. KANKA Aminata Marta Angola 7 7 47/161 29% 6.71

18. SCHJÖTT Irma Sweden 7 6 47/118 40% 6.71

19. WAEL Leila Egypt 6 6 46/208 22% 7.67

20. FRANK Roxanne France 9 7 45/113 40% 5.00

21. VAN DE POLDER Jesse Netherlands 9 8 43/130 33% 4.78

22. ENOKI Wakana Japan 7 6 42/118 36% 6.00

23. WACHTER Sarah Germany 7 4 41/101 41% 5.86

24. GÍSLADÓTTIR Ástríour Glódís Iceland 7 6 39/142 27% 5.57

25. HOSU Daciana Romania 9 7 37/109 34% 4.11

26. NORDSTROM Josephine Denmark 9 8 37/102 36% 4.11

27. MAGNÚSDÓTTIR Heidrún Dís Iceland 7 6 35/123 28% 5.00

28. NILSSON Rebecca Sweden 7 6 34/100 34% 4.86

29. MARINOVIC Tea Montenegro 6 6 33/112 29% 5.50

30. CARDOSO Isabel Portugal 6 5 32/91 35% 5.33

31. BINÓ Boglárka Hungary 8 4 31/73 42% 3.88

32. HLOGYIK Petra Hungary 8 6 31/94 33% 3.88

33. ORLOVA Margarita Russia 4 4 29/78 37% 7.25

34. FUNAKUBO Akane Japan 7 7 28/107 26% 4.00

35. HERNANDEZ SUAREZ Dara Spain 7 6 27/106 25% 3.86
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IHF Women’s Junior (U20) World Championship
Hungary (Debrecen)

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage by position

Wing
(Minimum shot attempts: 9)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. NORDSTROM Josephine Denmark 9 8 9/13 69.2%

2. BEŠEN Lucija Croatia 7 4 19/29 65.5%

3. SCHJÖTT Irma Sweden 7 6 14/22 63.6%

4. MILLING Amalie Denmark 9 9 22/36 61.1%

5. WACHTER Sarah Germany 7 4 10/17 58.8%

6. SUBA Sára Hungary 8 6 11/20 55.0%

7. KANKA Aminata Marta Angola 7 7 18/33 54.5%

8. ARRUDA Renata Lais Brazil 6 6 19/35 54.3%

9. FRANK Roxanne France 9 7 14/27 51.9%

10. HLOGYIK Petra Hungary 8 6 10/20 50.0%

7m
(Minimum shot attempts: 9)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. ORLOVA Margarita Russia 4 4 4/10 40.0%

2. KELEMEN Ioana-Raluca Romania 9 9 5/14 35.7%

3. NILSSON Rebecca Sweden 7 6 4/12 33.3%

3. DEPUISET Camille France 9 8 3/9 33.3%

3. MARINOVIC Tea Montenegro 6 6 4/12 33.3%

6. GRONLUND Sofie Ege Norway 8 8 7/23 30.4%

7. TEN HOLTE Yara Netherlands 9 9 6/20 30.0%

8. KAPLINA Polina Russia 9 9 4/14 28.6%

9. NORDSTROM Josephine Denmark 9 8 4/15 26.7%

9. HERNANDEZ SUAREZ 

Dara

Spain 7 6 4/15 26.7%

9m
(Minimum shot attempts: 9)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. BEŠEN Lucija Croatia 7 4 17/24 70.8%

2. WACHTER Sarah Germany 7 4 17/25 68.0%

3. KAPLINA Polina Russia 9 9 46/73 63.0%

4. ARRUDA Renata Lais Brazil 6 6 42/70 60.0%

5. SONG Chenxi P.R. of China 6 6 21/36 58.3%

6. RÜHTER Lea Germany 7 6 26/47 55.3%

7. ENOKI Wakana Japan 7 6 28/52 53.8%

7. HOSU Daciana Romania 9 7 14/26 53.8%

9. VAN DE POLDER Jesse Netherlands 9 8 24/45 53.3%

10. KELEMEN Ioana-Raluca Romania 9 9 34/64 53.1%

6m
(Minimum shot attempts: 9)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. BEŠEN Lucija Croatia 7 4 7/17 41.2%

2. DEPUISET Camille France 9 8 18/45 40.0%

2. HU Xiaoying P.R. of China 6 6 6/15 40.0%

4. HOSU Daciana Romania 9 7 12/31 38.7%

4. PAULO Eliane Mota Angola 7 6 12/31 38.7%

6. CARDOSO Isabel Portugal 6 5 9/25 36.0%

7. ALDALUR AMILIBIA Haizea Spain 7 7 17/48 35.4%

8. COGURIC Anastasija Montenegro 6 3 3/9 33.3%

8. BINÓ Boglárka Hungary 8 4 8/24 33.3%

10. NILSSON Rebecca Sweden 7 6 10/31 32.3%

Breakthrough
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. CARDOSO Isabel Portugal 6 5 2/4 50.0%

2. GODOY Emilia Chile 7 4 2/5 40.0%

2. SUBA Sára Hungary 8 6 2/5 40.0%

2. MILLING Amalie Denmark 9 9 2/5 40.0%

5. EĆIMOVIĆ Magdalena Croatia 7 7 3/8 37.5%

6. WACHTER Sarah Germany 7 4 3/9 33.3%

7. PAULO Eliane Mota Angola 7 6 2/7 28.6%

8. GONZALEZ DELVALLE Arami Paraguay 7 5 3/12 25.0%

Fastbreak
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. MILLING Amalie Denmark 9 9 4/6 66.7%

2. ALVERN Rakel Norway 8 6 2/4 50.0%

3. GÍSLADÓTTIR Ástríour Glódís Iceland 7 6 3/9 33.3%

3. SCHJÖTT Irma Sweden 7 6 2/6 33.3%

5. EĆIMOVIĆ Magdalena Croatia 7 7 5/16 31.3%

6. VOJNOVIČ Maja Slovenia 7 6 3/10 30.0%

6. DEPUISET Camille France 9 8 3/10 30.0%

8. MARINOVIC Tea Montenegro 6 6 2/7 28.6%


